p
re
ssu
re
 re
g
u
la

19
Regulator A Regulator B
How to Order
DHR – 1  A  C  3   I   1  C  3  G  1   4  1  1  1  1  _
BODY MATERIAL
1 316L stainless steel,
 stainless steel diaphragm
C 316L stainless steel,
 INCONEL® diaphragm
4 MONEL®, INCONEL®
 diaphragm
6 HASTELLOY® C,
INCONEL® diaphragm
PORT CONFIGURATION
A Standard
For more confi gurations, see page 35
SEAT MATERIAL (REGULATOR A)
A Tefzel®
B CF PTFE
H PCTFE (formerly Kel-F® 81)
Q PEEK™
FLOW COEFFICIENT (REGULATOR A)
3 0.06
5 0.2
C 0.025
OUTPUT RANGE (REGULATOR A)
C 0–10 psig
D 0–25 psig
E 0–50 psig
G 0–100 psig
I 0–250 psig
J 0–500 psig
W 0–750 psig
K 0–1000 psig (BP-6 Top Works)
CAP ASSEMBLY (REGULATOR A)
1 Tamper-proof, stainless steel
4 Tamper-proof, panel mount, stainless steel
7 Tamper-proof, captured vent, stainless steel
L T-handle, stainless steel
SEAT MATERIAL (REGULATOR B)
A Tefzel®
B CF PTFE
H PCTFE (formerly Kel-F® 81)
Q PEEK™
FLOW COEFFICIENT (REGULATOR B)
3 0.06
5 0.2
C 0.025
OPTIONS (NOT REQUIRED)
B EB5 cleaning
D Helium leak test
E Pressure test certifi cate
F Certifi cate of Conformity
G CMTR
VOLTAGE
1 120 VAC
2 240 VAC
6 No electronics
THERMISTOR TYPE
1 Thermally protected (TCO)
2 Non-thermally protected
6 No electronics
CONTROLLER TYPE
1 On/Off
2 Proportional
6 No electronics
HEATER WATTAGE
1 40W
2 50W
3 100W
4 150W
8 200W
9 250W